

Highland Joint School District #305

112 Boulevard Ave. - PO Box 130 Craigmont, Idaho 83523-0130 Phone 208-924-5211 FAX 208-924-5614 http://www.sd305.org

PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: February 12, 2025 Contact: Nathan Weeks, Clerk nweeks@sd305.org Phone: 208-924-5211

RE: Highland Joint School District #305 Zone 2 Trustee Vacancy

The Highland Joint School District #305 Board of Trustees is seeking interested persons to fill the Zone 2 Trustee position. The Board declared the position vacant at their regular February meeting following the resignation of Andy Goeckner.

Interested persons should send a letter of interest to Highland Joint School District #305, 112 Blvd Ave, PO Box 130, Craigmont, Idaho by March 10, 2025. Interested parties must be eighteen (18) years of age and a United States citizen who has resided in the State of Idaho and Zone 2 of the School District for at least thirty (30) days. They must also be a registered voter. The finalist will be appointed to serve but will have to run in November, 2025 for a full 4-year term.

A map of Zone 2 boundaries can be obtained the District website at <u>www.sd305.org</u> or at the District Office. Zone 2 is generally located on the South Side of Craigmont, South of Highway 62, and Southwesterly to Airport Road, Talmaks Road, and North Road.

For further information, please contact District Clerk Nathan Weeks at the District Office. The telephone number is 208-924-5211 or at nweeks@sd305.org.